PRESS RELEASE

According to Sub Section (1) of Section (3) of the Tamil Nadu State Commission for Women Act 2008 (Act No. 31 of 2008), Government of Tamil Nadu has constituted "Tamil Nadu State Commission for Women" in the State.

In order to appoint the Post of Chairperson and 3 Members to the "Tamil Nadu State Commission for Women", applications are invited by the Tamil Nadu State Commission for Women.

The application format and eligibility criteria can be downloaded from the web site www.tn.gov.in/department/30 (Social Welfare and Nutritious Meal Programme Department)

The duly filled application for the post of Chairperson and 3 members should be sent separately to the Tamil Nadu State Commission for Women office before 5.30 p.m on 18.12.2020.

Address:

The Member Secretary, Tamil Nadu State Commission for Women, Kalasa Mahal, Chepauk, Chennai - 5.

Incomplete applications and applications received after the stipulated date shall not be considered. The appointment will be purely based on merit and experience. The decision of the Government will be final in this regard.

> Member Secretary. Tamil Nadu State Commission for Women

Issued By: - DIPR, Secretariat, Chennai - 9.